

GAHC010132622022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4536/2022

MUBARAK HUSSAIN
SON OF SRI NURUL ISLAM, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- LAHARIGHAT,
BOGOLIPARA GAON, POST OFFICE- CHITIAKATHI, POLICE STATION
LAHARIGHAT, DISTRICT- MORIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST
REHABARI
GUWAHATI- 781008.

3:THE CONSERVATOR OF FOREST
EASTERN ASSAM CIRCLE
JORHAT.

4:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
SIVASAGAR DIVISION (T)
SIVASAGAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : DR R C BORPATRA GOHAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

09.09.2022

Heard Mr. R. C. Borpatra Gohain, learned senior counsel assisted by Mrs. S. Borpatra Gohain, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. D. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Forest Department, Assam, who prays for adjournment in this case for four weeks so as to enable him to obtain instruction.

Prayer allowed.

Let this matter be listed again after the ensuing Puja holidays.

Interim order passed earlier to continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant