

GAHC010132622022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4536/2022

MUBARAK HUSSAIN
SON OF SRI NURUL ISLAM, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- LAHARIGHAT,
BOGOLIPARA GAON, POST OFFICE- CHITIAKATHI, POLICE STATION
LAHARIGHAT, DISTRICT- MORIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST
REHABARI
GUWAHATI- 781008.

3:THE CONSERVATOR OF FOREST
EASTERN ASSAM CIRCLE
JORHAT.

4:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
SIVASAGAR DIVISION (T)
SIVASAGAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : DR R C BORPATRA GOHAIN, S AJMI,S S AHMED,MR J
FIRDAUS,MS N BEGOM,MRS. S BORPATRA GOHAIN,MR. S AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 25.03.2026

None appears for the petitioner on call.

For the ends of justice, Registry to list this matter again after **03 (three)**
weeks, on a date to be fixed by it.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant